
Due Date:  15th day of 4th month following close of taxable year.

2008
Complete form using BLACK INK.
Name

Number and Street

City

For 2008 or taxable year beginning	 and ending

3 Wisconsin Partnership ReturnForm

IP-030i For Department Use Only

D	 Check  type of entity that is filing this return:

1	 General partnership

B  Business Activity (NAICS) Code

A  Federal Employer ID Number

C  State of Formation	 and	 Year

2	 Limited liability partnership

Schedule 3K – Partners’ Distributive Share Items

E	 If this is an amended return, include an explanation of the changes.

F	 If you have an extension of time to file, enter the extended due date

G	 If the partnership has terminated.

H	 If you are filing a Form 1CNP on behalf of nonresident partners.

I	 If you have related entity expenses and are required to file Schedule RT with this return.

J	 If you have at least $4 million of gross receipts and file Form 3S.

K	 Number of partners	 L  Number of nonresident partners

M	 Person to contact concerning this return:	 Phone #:	 Fax #:

Check  if applicable and see instructions:

*C1F308991*

In
co

m
e 

(L
os

s)

(a) Distributive share items (c) Adjustment (d) Amount under Wis. law(b) Federal amount

	 1	 Ordinary business income (loss)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       

	 2	 Net rental real estate income (loss) (attach Form 8825)  . . . . . .     

	 3	 Other net rental income (loss) (attach schedule) . . . . . . . . . . . .           

	 4	 Guaranteed payments . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               

	 5	 Interest income . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     

	 6	 Ordinary dividends . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  

	 7	 Royalties . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

	 8	 Net short-term capital gain (loss)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      

	 9	 Net long-term capital gain (loss) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

	10	 Net section 1231 gain (loss) (attach Form 4797) . . . . . . . . . . . .           

	11	 Other income (loss) (attach schedule)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  

	12	 Section 179 deduction (attach Form 4562)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               

	13	 a	 Contributions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    

		  b	 Investment interest expense . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        

		  c	 Section 59(e)(2) expenditures (1) Type

			   (2) Amount . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      

		  d	 Other deductions (attach schedule)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  

	14	 Net earnings (loss) from self employment . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  

O
th

er
D

ed
uc

tio
ns

 State  ZIP (+ 4 digit suffix if known)

3	 Limited partnership

4	 Limited liability company

5	 Other (explain below)

Enter abbreviation of 
state in box, or if a 
foreign country, enter 
below.

D
O

 N
O

T 
ST

A
PL

E 
O

R
 B

IN
D

Not like this  (1000)Enter negative numbers like this  –1000 NO COMMAS; NO CENTS

M Y Y Y Y M D D M Y Y Y Y M D D 

M Y Y Y Y M D D 



	15	 a	 Manufacturing investment credit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                    

		  b	 Dairy and livestock farm investment credit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                            

		  c	 Health Insurance Risk-Sharing Plan assessments credit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 

		  d	 Ethanol and biodiesel fuel pump credit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                               

		  e	 Development zones credit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                         

		  f	 Development opportunity zone investment credit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       

		  g	 Development zone capital investment credit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           

		  h	 Technology zone credit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                           

		  i	 Early stage seed investment credit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                  

	 	 j	 Angel investment credit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                           

		  k	 Supplement to federal historic rehabilitation tax credit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   

		  l	 Film production company investment credit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           

		  m	Film production services credit - nonrefundable portion  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  

		  n	 Internet equipment credit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                          

	 	 o	 Enterprise zone jobs credit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                        

		  p	 Dairy manufacturing facility investment credit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                          

	 	 q	 Film production services credit - refundable portion  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     

		  r	 Tax paid to other states (enter postal abbreviation of state)	 (1) 	  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       

			   	 (2) 	   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       

				    (3)  	   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         	

		  s	  Wisconsin tax withheld . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                           

	16	 a	 Name of country or U.S. possession . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  

		  b	 Gross income from all sources  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      

		  c	 Gross income sourced at partner level  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                

			   Foreign gross income sourced at partnership level:

	 	 d	 Passive category . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 

	 	 e	 General category .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

		  f	 Other (attach statement) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           

			   Deductions allocated and apportioned at partner level:

		  g	 Interest expense  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 

		  h	 Other . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                          

			   Deductions allocated and apportioned at partnership level to foreign source income:

	 	 i	 Passive category . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 

	 	 j	 General category .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

	 	 k	 Other (attach statement) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           

	 	 l	 Total foreign taxes (check one):	 Paid	 Accrued  . . . .  

	 	 m	Reduction in taxes available for credit (attach statement) .  .  .  .

		  n	 Other foreign tax information (attach statement)

2008 Form 3	 Page 2 of 3 
C

re
di

ts
(a) Distributive share items (c) Adjustment (d) Amount under Wis. law(b) Federal amount

*C2F308991*

Fo
re

ig
n 

Tr
an

sa
ct

io
ns



	17	 a	 Post-1986 depreciation adjustment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   

		  b	 Adjusted gain or loss . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              

		  c	 Depletion (other than oil and gas) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    

		  d	 Oil, gas, and geothermal properties – gross income . . . . . . . .      

		  e	 Oil, gas, and geothermal properties – deductions . . . . . . . . . .        

		  f	 Other AMT items (attach schedule) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

	18	 a	 Tax-exempt interest income . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        

		  b	 Other tax-exempt income  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          

		  c	 Nondeductible expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           

	19	 a	 Distributions of cash and marketable securities  . . . . . . . . . . .         

		  b	 Distributions of other property . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       

	20	 a	 Investment income . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               

		  b	 Investment expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              

		  c	 Other items and amounts (attach schedule)

	21	 a	 Related entity interest expense addback . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             

		  b	 Related entity rental expense addback . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                               

		  c	 Related entity interest expense allowable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             

		  d	 Related entity rental expense allowable  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                              

	22	 Income (loss) (see instructions) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       

	23	 Gross income (before deducting expenses) from all activities . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  	 	

Signature of General Partner Signature of Preparer
Under penalties of law, I declare that this return and all attachments are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date Date

If you are not filing electronically, paper clip (don’t staple or bind) a copy of your federal Form 1065, any accompanying 
schedules, and Schedules 3K-1.

File electronically through the Federal/State E-Filing Program, or mail to:	 Wisconsin Department of Revenue
	 PO Box 8965
	 Madison WI  53708-8965

*C3F308991*

2008 Form 3	 Page 3 of 3 
(c) Adjustment (d) Amount under Wis. law(b) Federal amount(a) Distributive share items

O
th

er
A

lte
rn

at
iv

e
M

in
im

um
 

Ta
x 

(A
M

T)
 It

em
s


	Purpose: Tab to navigate within form. Use mouse to check applicable boxes, press spacebar or press Enter.
	Print: 
	Clear: 
	staddress: 
	city: 
	zip: 
	name: 
	b1: 
	b2: 
	b3: 
	b4: 
	b5: 
	b6: 
	b7: 
	feinno: 
	naicscode: 
	state: 
	year: 
	e1: 
	e2: 
	e3: 
	e4: 
	e5: 
	e6: 
	e7: 
	e8: 
	f1: 
	f2: 
	f3: 
	f4: 
	f5: 
	f6: 
	f7: 
	f8: 
	other: 
	kprnrs: 
	knonrsprtnrs: 
	lcontact: 
	lphone: 
	lfax: 
	ckbxe: Off
	ckbxf: Off
	ckbxg: Off
	ckbxh: Off
	ckbxi: Off
	ckbxj: Off
	b8: 
	13ctype: 
	15ad: 
	15bd: 
	15cd: 
	15dd: 
	15ed: 
	15fd: 
	15gd: 
	15hd: 
	1b: 
	1c: 
	1d: 
	2b: 
	3b: 
	4b: 
	5b: 
	6b: 
	7b: 
	8b: 
	9b: 
	10b: 
	11b: 
	12b: 
	13ab: 
	13bb: 
	13c2b: 
	13db: 
	9c: 
	10c: 
	11c: 
	12c: 
	13ac: 
	13bc: 
	13c2c: 
	13dc: 
	2c: 
	3c: 
	4c: 
	5c: 
	6c: 
	7c: 
	8c: 
	2d: 
	3d: 
	4d: 
	5d: 
	6d: 
	7d: 
	8d: 
	9d: 
	10d: 
	11d: 
	12d: 
	13ad: 
	13bd: 
	13c2d: 
	13dd: 
	14b: 
	return: 
	18ab: 
	18ac: 
	18ad: 
	18bb: 
	18ca: 
	18cc: 
	18cd: 
	19ab: 
	19ac: 
	19ad: 
	19bb: 
	18bc: 
	18bd: 
	20ab: 
	20ac: 
	20ad: 
	20bb: 
	20bc: 
	20bd: 
	21d: 
	prtnrdate: 
	preprdate: 
	19bd: 
	19bc: 
	country: 
	stateof formation: 
	15id: 
	15jd: 
	15kd: 
	16ab: 
	16bb: 
	16cb: 
	16cc: 
	16bc: 
	16bd: 
	16cd: 
	16db: 
	16dc: 
	16eb: 
	16ec: 
	16ed: 
	16fb: 
	16fc: 
	16gb: 
	16ib: 
	16id: 
	16jb: 
	16jc: 
	16jd: 
	16kb: 
	16kc: 
	16kd: 
	16lc: 
	16ld: 
	16mb: 
	16mc: 
	16md: 
	16fd: 
	16gc: 
	16gd: 
	16hb: 
	16hc: 
	16hd: 
	16ic: 
	entity: Off
	16lb: 
	15l1b: 
	15l2b: 
	15l3b: 
	16dd: 
	16l: Off
	17ab: 
	17ac: 
	17ad: 
	17bb: 
	17bc: 
	17bd: 
	17cb: 
	17cc: 
	17cd: 
	17db: 
	17dc: 
	17dd: 
	17eb: 
	17ec: 
	17ed: 
	17fb: 
	17fc: 
	17fd: 
	go: 
	15nd: 
	15ld: 
	15md: 
	21c: 
	23: 
	22b: 
	22a: 
	21b: 
	21a: 
	15od: 
	15pd: 
	15qd: 
	15rd: 
	15r2d: 
	15r3d: 
	15s: 
	SaveAs: 


