Form **3** Wisconsin Partnership Return

₽
€
8
ö
щ
굽
₹
S
占
ž
Õ
\Box

For 20	08 о	r taxable year beginning	and end		<u> </u>	y y			
Com	plete	e form using BLACK INK.			Due Date: 15th	day of 4th month following	ng close of taxable year.		
Name	}					A Federal Employer ID N	umber		
Numb	er an	d Street				B Business Activity (NAICS) Code			
City			State	ZIP (+ 4 d	ligit suffix if known)	C State of Formation	and Year		
						Enter abbrevia			
		✓ type of entity that is filing this return:	_	Other (eve	lain halaw)	foreign country below.			
		eneral partnership 3 Limited partnership mited liability partnership 4, Limited liability company	5	other (exp	iaiii below)	50011.			
									
		applicable and see instructions: nis is an amended return, include an explanation of the chang	es.						
	_	ou have an extension of time to file, enter the extended due d							
		ne partnership has terminated.	М	M D D	Y Y Y				
н	_ If y	ou are filing a Form 1CNP on behalf of nonresident partners.							
		ou have related entity expenses and are required to file Scheo		ith this retu	rn.				
		ou have at least \$4 million of gross receipts and file Form 3S.		N					
		of partners L Number of nonresito contact concerning this return:				Fax #:			
		Schedule 3K – Pa							
		ENTER NEGATIVE NUMBERS LIKE THIS → -			IKE THIS → (10	•	MMAS; NO CENTS		
					(b) Federal amou	nt (c) Adjustment	(d) Amount under Wis. law		
	_	Ordinary business income (loss)							
	-	Net rental real estate income (loss) (attach Form							
	3	Other net rental income (loss) (attach schedule)						
ŝ	4								
Los	5	Interest income					· -		
ne (6	Ordinary dividends							
Income (Loss)	7								
드	8	Net short-term capital gain (loss)							
	9	Net long-term capital gain (loss)							
	10	Net section 1231 gain (loss) (attach Form 4797	")						
	11	Other income (loss) (attach schedule)							
	12	Section 179 deduction (attach Form 4562)							
S	13	a Contributions							
Other Deductions		b Investment interest expense							
		B introdunding interest expenses in in in in in in							
Oth		c Section 59(e)(2) expenditures (1) Type							
Oth Deduc		c Section 59(e)(2) expenditures (1) Type			-				
Oth		c Section 59(e)(2) expenditures (1) Type (2) Amount			-				

2008 Form 3 Page **2 of 3**

			(a) Distributive share items	b) Federal amount	(c) Adjustment	(d) Amount under Wis. law
	15	а	Manufacturing investment credit			
		b	Dairy and livestock farm investment credit			
		С	Health Insurance Risk-Sharing Plan assessments credit			
		d	Ethanol and biodiesel fuel pump credit			
		е	Development zones credit			
		f	Development opportunity zone investment credit			
		g	Development zone capital investment credit			
		h	Technology zone credit			
		i	Early stage seed investment credit			
its		j	Angel investment credit			
Credits		k	Supplement to federal historic rehabilitation tax credit			
O		I	Film production company investment credit			
		m	Film production services credit - nonrefundable portion			
		n				
		0	Enterprise zone jobs credit			
		p	Dairy manufacturing facility investment credit			
		q	Film production services credit - refundable portion			
	(r	Tax paid to other states (enter postal abbreviation of state) (1)			
			(2)			
	(<u>S</u>) Wisconsin tax withheld		<u></u>	
	16		Name of country or U.S. possession			
			Gross income from all sources			
		С	Gross income sourced at partner level			
			Foreign gross income sourced at partnership level:			
		d	Passive category			
ns			General category			
Foreign Transactions		f	Other (attach statement)			
ınsa			Deductions allocated and apportioned at partner level:			
Tra		g	Interest expense			
eigr		h	Other			
For			Deductions allocated and apportioned at partnership level to fo	•		
		i	Passive category			
		j	General category			
		K	Other (attach statement)			
		1	Total foreign taxes (check one): Paid Accrued			
			Reduction in taxes available for credit (attach statement)			
		n	Other foreign tax information (attach statement)			



2008 Form 3 Page **3 of 3**

2008 F	OIIII	3				Page 3 Of 3
			(a) Distributive share items	(b) Federal amount	(c) Adjustment	(d) Amount under Wis. law
(n	17	а	Post-1986 depreciation adjustment			
em;		b	Adjusted gain or loss			
Minimum Tax (AMT) Items		С	Depletion (other than oil and gas)			
A		d	Oil, gas, and geothermal properties – gross income \ldots .			
Tax		е	Oil, gas, and geothermal properties – deductions			
		f	Other AMT items (attach schedule)	<u></u>		
	18	a	Tax-exempt interest income			
	(b	Other tax-exempt income			
	(C	Nondeductible expenses			
	19	a	Distributions of cash and marketable securities			
	(b	Distributions of other property			
	20	а	Investment income			
		b	Investment expenses			
_		С	Other items and amounts (attach schedule)			
Other	21	a	Related entity interest expense addback			
0	(b	Related entity rental expense addback			
	(C	Related entity interest expense allowable			
	(d	Related entity rental expense allowable			
	22) In	come (loss) (see instructions)			
	23) G	ross income (before deducting expenses) from all activities			
	•		es of law, I declare that this return and all attachments are true, co		e best of my knowled	<u> </u>
Signat	ture o	of Ge	eneral Partner Date Sign	nature of Preparer		Date

If you are not filing electronically, paper clip (don't staple or bind) a copy of your federal Form 1065, any accompanying schedules, and Schedules 3K-1.

File electronically through the Federal/State E-Filing Program, or mail to: Wisconsin Department of Revenue PO Box 8965

Madison WI 53708-8965

